Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Large-size capacitors
Series/Type: B43504
Date: October 2015
© EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.
Long-life grade capacitors

For ecological reasons the packing is pure cardboard. Components can be withdrawn (in full or in
part) in the correct position for insertion.
Ordering codes for terminal styles and insulation features
Identification in 3rd block of ordering code
Large-size capacitors
Terminal version Insulation version
PET
3 terminals 4.5 mm M062 M063
Ordering examples:
B43504B9107M062 } large-size capacitor, snap-in version with 3 terminals and PET insulation
B43504B9107M063 } large-size capacitor, snap-in version with 3 terminals, PET insulation and
middle corrugation (high vibration stability up to 40 g)
B43504
High ripple current 105 °C
Page 5 of 14Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
1) 120-Hz conversion factor of ripple current: IAC (120 Hz) = 1.03 IAC (100 Hz)
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
100 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRtyp
100 Hz
20 °C
mΩ
Zmax
10 kHz
20 °C
mΩ
IAC,max
100 Hz
60 °C
A
IAC,max
100 Hz
85 °C
A
IAC,R
1)
100 Hz
105 °C
A
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
# = Terminal style
2 = snap-in version with 3 terminals (4.5 mm)
3 = snap-in version with 3 terminals (4.5 mm) and middle corrugation
VR = 450 V DC
100 25 × 30 1350 1600 1.75 1.31 0.65 B43504B5107M06#
120 25 × 35 1130 1330 2.05 1.60 0.76 B43504A5127M06#
150 25 × 40 900 1070 2.40 1.82 0.89 B43504A5157M06#
150 30 × 30 900 1070 2.37 1.80 0.88 B43504B5157M06#
180 25 × 45 750 890 2.75 2.10 1.02 B43504A5187M06#
220 25 × 50 610 730 3.24 2.42 1.20 B43504A5227M06#
220 30 × 40 610 730 3.24 2.42 1.20 B43504B5227M06#
270 30 × 45 500 590 3.78 2.83 1.40 B43504A5277M06#
270 35 × 35 500 590 3.78 2.83 1.40 B43504B5277M06#
330 30 × 50 410 490 4.32 3.30 1.60 B43504A5337M06#
330 35 × 40 410 490 4.32 3.30 1.60 B43504B5337M06#
390 35 × 45 350 410 4.86 3.70 1.80 B43504A5397M06#
470 35 × 50 290 340 5.67 4.24 2.10 B43504A5477M06#
B43504
High ripple current 105 °C
Page 6 of 14Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.